
Willie Moon, Procurement Agent, Senior 1 4/20/2021 

Pre-Bid Conference Sign in Sheet – Mandatory  
(Via Zoom Video Conference) 

 

Purchasing and Contracting, 1300 Commerce Drive, Decatur GA 30030 

  

Invitation To Bid Number: 21-101331 
Invitation To Bid Name: Scott Boulevard Phase III Replacement 

Date: Monday, April 26, 2021@ 1:00 P.M.                                    

  

Name  Company / Organization 

 

Telephone Number 

Email Address 

Status 

Willie Moon DeKalb County  

Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

404-371-7021 

wmoon@dekalbcountyga.gov  
 

Lynn Marquis (OCIP)               Marsh & McLennan                                      404-786-9553 

lynn.marquis@marsh.com 
 

Sarah Oken (GEFA)                   Georgia Environmental Finance Authority 404-584-1075 

soken@gefa.ga.gov 
 

Tracy Williams (GEFA)                   Georgia Environmental Finance Authority 770-289-9088 

twilliams@gefa.ga.gov 
 

Antoinette Fox-Lewis 

 

DeKalb County 

Department of Watershed Management 

770-621-7238 

ohayes@dekalbcountyga.gov  
 

Greg Harrison  AECOM 770-519-9112 

Greg.harrison2@aecom.com  
 

Melvin Solomon  Department of Watershed Management  

First Source Program 

404-308-7790 

mtsolomon@dekalbcountyga.gov  
 

Korita Slaton  Purchasing & Contracting - Local Small 

Business Enterprise (LSBE) Program 

404-687-3478  

dekalbfirstLSBE@dekalbcountyga.gov  
 

Wes Drewery  Cleary Construction 270-487-1784 

estimating@clearyconst.com 

Prime 

 

Olusegun Osho 

 

Construction 57 Incorporated 404-514-8901 

wale.osho@gmail.com 

Prime 

LSBE-DeKalb 

Billy Page                               Garney  913-617-1763 

bpage@garney.com 

Prime 
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Willie Moon, Procurement Agent, Senior 2 4/20/2021 

Pre-Bid Conference Sign in Sheet - Mandatory 
(Via Zoom Video Conference) 

 

Purchasing and Contracting, 1300 Commerce Drive, Decatur GA 30030 

  

Invitation To Bid Number: 21-101331 
Invitation To Bid Name: Scott Boulevard Phase III Replacement 

Date: Monday, April 26, 2021@ 1:00 P.M.                                    

  

Name  
Company / Organization 

 

Telephone Number 

Email Address 

Status 

Robert MacPherson 

 

Prime Engineering, Inc. 404-425-7100 

rmacpherson@prime-eng.com 

Not submitting 

Kalyn Keeney                      Prime Engineering, Inc. 404-425-7145 

kkeeney@prime-eng.com 

Not submitting 

Jeremy Warrington                Reeves Young, LLC                                      770-317-2582 

jwarrington@reevesyoung.com 

Prime 

Matt Kuhn Reynolds Construction  770-969-4040 

matt.kuhn@reynoldscon.com 

Prime 

Patrick Stalker Reynolds Construction  770-969-4040 

Patrick.stalker@reynoldscon.com 

Prime 

Corine Walker 

 

RK Reeves & Associates, Inc. 770-841-9315 

corine@rkreeves.com 

Subcontractor 

LSBE-DeKalb 

Michael Reeves RK Reeves & Associates, Inc. 770-414-7975 

mike@rreevesandassociates.com 

Subcontractor 

LSBE-MSA 

Kordero Simmons SD&C 678-608-5183 

sdandcinc@yahoo.com 

Prime 

LSBE-DeKalb 

Michael Brock Sunstate Equipment-Trench Safety 470-510-9241 

Mike.brock@suntateequipm.com 

Not submitting 

Aaron Jefferson The Renee Group, Inc. 470-282-3851 

Ajefferson@thereneegroup.com 

Subcontractor 

LSBE-DeKalb  
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Willie Moon, Procurement Agent, Senior 3 4/20/2021 

Pre-Bid Conference Sign in Sheet - Mandatory 
(Via Zoom Video Conference) 

 
Purchasing and Contracting, 1300 Commerce Drive, Decatur GA 30030 

  

Invitation To Bid Number: 21-101331 
Invitation To Bid Name: Scott Boulevard Phase III Replacement 

Date: Monday, April 26, 2021@ 1:00 P.M.                                    

  

Name 
Company / Organization 

 

Telephone Number 

Email Address 

Status 

Terri Herring-Croom Thierry Solutions, LLC   404-434-0383 

thierrysolutions@gmail.com 

Undecided 

LSBE-DeKalb  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

_________________________ 

Procurement Agent, Senior 
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